
Name of 
University/y

ear

Marks 
Secur

ed

Total 
Mark

s

% of 
marks 

on 
agreeg

ate

Name of 
University/
Board/year

Mark
s 

Secu
red

Total 
Mark

s

%
 o

f m
ar

ks
 o

n 
ag

re
eg

at
e Nam

e of 
Univ
ersity
/year

Marks 
Secur

ed

Total 
Marks

% of 
marks 

on 
agreega

te

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

1

DEBAKI MADKAMI
AT- NILLIGUDA
PO- NILLIGUDA
VIA- KALIMELA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9437784272

DEBAKI MADKAMI
AT- NILLIGUDA
PO- NILLIGUDA
VIA- KALIMELA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9437784272

12
.1

1.
19

90

FEM
ALE

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2007 280 600 46.67 255 600 42.5

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-
Gender Coordinator, District Welfare Officer, District Project Coordinator, Collector-cum-Chairman,

SSA, Malkangiri Malkangiri SSA, Malkangiri SSA, Malkangiri

Permanent Address

D
at

e 
of

 B
irt

h

M
al

e/
Fe

m
al

e

Experience if 
any Remarks 

Y
ea

r o
f P

as
si

ng

DRAFT MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF WATCHMAN OF KGBV, MALKANGIRI DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2013-14

Sl. 
No

Name & Present Address 
of the candidate

Educational Qualification

EXTRA 
QUALIFI
CATION

HSC CHSE Graduation



Name of 
University/y

ear

Marks 
Secur

ed

Total 
Mark

s

% of 
marks 

on 
agreeg

ate

Name of 
University/
Board/year

Mark
s 

Secu
red

Total 
Mark

s %
 o

f 
m

ar
ks

 o
n 

ag
re

eg
at

e Nam
e of 
Univ
ersity
/year

Marks 
Secur

ed

Total 
Marks

% of 
marks 

on 
agreega

te1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 22

1

SATYAJIT HIRA
AT- MPV 83
PO- MALAVARAM
VIA- MALAVARAM
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8763402763

SATYAJIT HIRA
AT- MPV 83
PO- MALAVARAM
VIA- MALAVARAM
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8763402763

05
.0

8.
19

85

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2002 490 750 65.33

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

2

MUKTI KANTA BARIK
C/O- GAYADHAR 
AT- MALLIKADEIPUR
PO- NAIKANIDIHI
VIA- NAIKANIDHI
DIST- BHADRAK
PH- 9853770753

MUKTI KANTA BARIK
C/O- GAYADHAR 
AT- MALLIKADEIPUR
PO- NAIKANIDIHI
VIA- NAIKANIDHI
DIST- BHADRAK
PH- 9853770753

12
.0

8.
19

84

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 1999 416 750 55.47

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

3

SUBRATA BISWAS
AT- MV 24
PO- MARIWADA
VIA- MARIWADA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 7894715438

SUBRATA BISWAS
AT- MV 24
PO- MARIWADA
VIA- MARIWADA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 7894715438

03
.0

5.
19

94
MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2010 329 600 54.83

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

4

NARAHARI BEHERA
AT- KHAIRPUT
PO- KHAIRPUT
DIST-   MALKANGIRI
PH- 

NARAHARI BEHERA
AT- KHAIRPUT
PO- KHAIRPUT
DIST-   MALKANGIRI
PH- 

12
.0

6.
19

88

M
A

LE

N
IO

S
 2

00
9

25
2

50
0 50.40

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

5

PRASANTA BISWAS
AT-KORIKONDA
PO-KORUKONDA
DIST-MALKANGIRI
PH-9178074060

PRASANTA BISWAS
AT-KORIKONDA
PO-KORUKONDA
DIST-MALKANGIRI
PH-9178074060

13
.4

19
89

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2004 370 750 49.33 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2010 302 600 50.333

B
U

20
13

74
9 1400 53.50 _ _ _

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

6

PARAMANANDA KHARA
AT- SOMNATHPUR
PO- SOMNATHPUR
VIA- ORKEL
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 

PARAMANANDA KHARA
AT- SOMNATHPUR
PO- SOMNATHPUR
VIA- ORKEL
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 

03
.0

2.
19

95

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2012 294 600 49

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

EXTRA 
QUALIFI
CATION

Y
ea

r o
f P

as
si

ng

Any 
Experience…… Remarks 

DRAFT  REJECT LIST FOR THE POST OF WATCHMAN OF KGBV, MALKANGIRI DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2013-14

Sl. 
No

Name & Present Address 
of the candidate Permanent Address

D
at

e 
of

 B
irt

h

M
al

e/
Fe

m
al

e

Educational Qualification
HSC CHSE Graduation



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 22

7

MANOJ KU MAJHI
AT- RECLAMATION COL
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9439157338

MANOJ KU MAJHI
AT- RECLAMATION COL
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9439157338

23
.0

7.
19

86

MAL
E NIOS 2009 283 600 47.17

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

8

GIRIJA SANKAR GIRI
AT- RAUTARAGAIA
PO- B B KAYAN
VIA- RANDIHAT
DIST- BHADRAK
PH- 7894378590

GIRIJA SANKAR GIRI
AT- RAUTARAGAIA
PO- B B KAYAN
VIA- RANDIHAT
DIST- BHADRAK
PH- 7894378590

01
.0

1.
19

81

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 1998 351 750 46.8  

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

9

BASUDEV HALBA
AT- ANLAGUDA
PO- KORUKONDA
VIA- KORUKONDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 7894203880 / 
8455846422

BASUDEV HALBA
AT- BUDUGUDA
PO- TUMUSAPALLY
VIA- TUMUSAPALLY
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 7894203880 / 
8455846422

08
.0

6.
19

93

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2010 265 600 44.17 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2013 238 600 39.667
Rejected - 

Male 
Candidate

10

PURNA CH GOLARI
AT- CHITRAKONA
PO- MASJID LINE
VIA- CHITRAKONDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9937742218 / 
9439088714

PURNA CH GOLARI
AT- PARKANMALA
PO- K GUMMA
VIA- ORKEL
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9937742218 / 
9439088714

20
.0

6.
19

86

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2005 320 750 42.67 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2009 264 600 44

Collection 
Peon, RI Circle 
from 2007 to till 
date

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

11

DEBA KABASI
AT- KEDRUGUDA
PO- TUMASAPALLY
VIA- TAMASAPALLY
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8455929387

DEBA KABASI
AT- KEDRUGUDA
PO- TUMASAPALLY
VIA- TAMASAPALLY
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8455929387

13
.0

3.
19

91

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2007 303 750 40.4

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

12

RAJESH KUMAR 
PATTNAIK
AT-GOPALPUR
PO-SOMNATHPUR
VIA-KHAIRPUT
DIST-MALKANGIRI
PH-9439459571

RAJESH KUMAR 
PATTNAIK
AT-GOPALPUR
PO-SOMNATHPUR
VIA-KHAIRPUT
DIST-MALKANGIRI
PH-9439459571

29
.5

.1
99

6

M
al

e BSE,ODIS
HA, 2011 239 600 39.83 _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

13

SUJIT BISWAS
AT- MV 10
PO- GOUDAGUDA
VIA- GOUDAGUDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8658583945

SUJIT BISWAS
AT- MV 10
PO- GOUDAGUDA
VIA- GOUDAGUDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8658583945

08
.1

2.
19

84

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2004 287 750 38.27 SJSV 2010 377 650 58

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 22

14

DEBA MADKAMI
AT-GAMPHAKONDA
PO-GOMPHAKONDA
VIA-KALIMELA
DIST-MALKANGIRI
PH-7894808713

DEBA MADKAMI
AT-GAMPHAKONDA
PO-GOMPHAKONDA
VIA-KALIMELA
DIST-MALKANGIRI
PH-7894808713

2.
7.

19
91

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2008 304 800 38.00 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2010 241 600 40.167

B
U

20
13

66
4 1400 47.43 _ _

COMMUNITY 
ORGANISER,B

HARAT 
INTEGRATED 

SOCIAL 
WELFARE 
AGENCY

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

15

MANOJ KU MADHI
AT- DHARAMPALLI
PO- NILLIGUDA
VIA- KALIMELA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9437784272

MANOJ KU MADHI
AT- DHARAMPALLI
PO- NILLIGUDA
VIA- KALIMELA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9437784272

12
.0

4.
19

93

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2009 225 600 37.5 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2011 281 600 46.833
Rejected - 

Male 
Candidate

16

SUBRATA NAYAK
AT- KORUKONDA
PO- KORUKONDA
VIA- KORUKONDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8018890931

SUBRATA NAYAK
AT- KORUKONDA
PO- KORUKONDA
VIA- KORUKONDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8018890931

15
.0

5.
19

91

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2007 267 750 35.6

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

17

NILARATAN HALDAR
AT- MV 90
PO- KALIMELA
VIA- KALIMELA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8763034813

NILARATAN HALDAR
AT- MV 90
PO- KALIMELA
VIA- KALIMELA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8763034813

18
.0

7.
19

82

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2000 266 750 35.47 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2009 495 1100 45
Rejected - 

Male 
Candidate

18

SURJA NARAYAN PANDA
AT- CHALLANGUDA
PO- CHALLANGUDA
VIA- CHALLANGUDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9777666056

SURJA NARAYAN 
PANDA
AT- CHALLANGUDA
PO- CHALLANGUDA
VIA- CHALLANGUDA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9777666056

10
.0

3.
19

91

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2007 256 750 34.13

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

19

BABULA BEHERA
C/O- GHANASHYAM 
AT- MALKANGIRI
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 801834770

BABULA BEHERA
C/O- GHANASHYAM 
AT- MALKANGIRI
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 801834770

08
.0

4.
19

91

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2010 203 600 33.83

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

20

ABHIJIT MONDAL
AT- MV 07
PO- TAMASA
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8458067940

ABHIJIT MONDAL
AT- MV 07
PO- TAMASA
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8458067940

15
.0

4.
19

90

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2008 251 750 33.47

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 22

21

ASHISH KU BEHERA
C/O- BANSILAL RATHI
AT- CHIDANANDA COL
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9437784402

ASHISH KU BEHERA
C/O- BANSILAL RATHI
AT- CHIDANANDA COL
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9437784402

10
.1

2.
19

90

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2008 250 750 33.33 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2010 233 600 38.833
Rejected - 

Male 
Candidate

22

PREMANANDA BAIRAGI
AT- MV 27
PO- MARIWADA
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8658215528

PREMANANDA BAIRAGI
AT- MV 27
PO- MARIWADA
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8658215528

01
.0

2.
19

94

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2010 200 600 33.33 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2012 283 600 47.167
Rejected - 

Male 
Candidate

23

PRADEEP KU SWAIN
AT- GOPALPUR
PO- SOMNATHPUR
VIA- SOMNATHPUR
DIST- MALKANGIRI 
PH- 9668886026

PRADEEP KU SWAIN
AT- GOPALPUR
PO- SOMNATHPUR
VIA- SOMNATHPUR
DIST- MALKANGIRI 
PH- 9668886026

08
.0

4.
19

95

M
A

LE BSE,ODIS
HA, 2012 198 600 33

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

24

CHINNAM PRAVIN 
KUMAR
AT- PODIA
PO- PODIA
VIA- PODIA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8763119564

CHINNAM PRAVIN 
KUMAR
AT- PODIA
PO- PODIA
VIA- PODIA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 8763119564

02
.1

1.
19

94

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2008 198 600 33

Rejected - 
Male 

Candidate

25

TENTU SWAMINADAM
AT- PODIA
PO- PODIA
VIA- PODIA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9439116490

TENTU SWAMINADAM
AT- PODIA
PO- PODIA
VIA- PODIA
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 9439116490

28
.0

8.
19

77

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 1999 299 750 39.87 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2002 333 900 37 Rejected - 
Over Age

26

S K ROSHAN
AT- MAIN ROAD
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 

S K ROSHAN
AT- MAIN ROAD
PO- MALKANGIRI
VIA- MALKANGIRI
DIST- MALKANGIRI
PH- 

22
.0

8.
19

70

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 2008

Rejected -  
Over Age

27

TENTU SAMADANAM
AT- PODIA
PO- PODIA
VIA- PODIA
DIST- MALKANGIRI

TENTU SAMADANAM
AT- PODIA
PO- PODIA
VIA- PODIA
DIST- MALKANGIRI 22

.0
5.

19
74

MAL
E

BSE,ODIS
HA, 1992 280 750 37.33 CHSE,ODI

SHA, 2007 371 900 41.222 Rejected -  
Over Age

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-
Gender Coordinator, District Welfare Officer, District Project Coordinator, Collector-cum-Chairman,

SSA, Malkangiri Malkangiri SSA, Malkangiri SSA, Malkangiri


